

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10113/2018

SRIBASH JENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.142799/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.142797/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subir Palit, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment dated 31.08.2018 passed by the National Green
Tribunal.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER