

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3230/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2018 in OA No. 604/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

MAHENDRA SWAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19134/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19140/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19137/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.19129/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.19141/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment dated 31.08.2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 10113 of 2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER