

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10113/2018

SRIBASH JENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1639/2019 (XVII)

Date : 10-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Anirudha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Ujjaval Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.10113/2018

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7 to 11 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit.

C.A. No.1639/2019

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.12 within two weeks, as last opportunity. If fresh steps alongith fresh and complete address are not taken/furnished within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders. If fresh steps alongith fresh and complete address are taken/furnished within two weeks, be processed as per rules.

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Gopal Jha appears for respondent No.1 and seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.4 to 11 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 29.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar