

ITEM NO.13
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10113/2018

SRIBASH JENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1639/2019 (XVII)

Date : 16-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.10113/2018

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1, 4, 5 and 7 to 11 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 1639/2019

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent

Nos.4, 5 and 7 to 11 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 12 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.6 has already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar