

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10113/2018

SRIBASH JENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1639/2019

(IA No.118005/2022 - FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CIVIL APPEAL)

Date : 07-09-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.118005/2022 in Civil Appeal No.1639/2019

List on 9th September, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER