

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 118005 OF 2022
IN

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 1639 OF 2019

MAHENDRA SWAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
appellant filed an application for withdrawal
of the Appeal.

The application is allowed.

Consequently, the Appeal is dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

.....J.
(A.S. BOPANNA)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 09, 2022

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10113/2018

SRIBASH JENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 118005/2022 IN C.A. No. 1639 / 2019 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

C.A. No. 1639/2019 (XVII)

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 118005/2022

IA No. 118005/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 09-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
 Mr. Avas Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. J. Prasangi, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. adv.
 Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.
 Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
 Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No. 1639/2019

The application for withdrawal is allowed.

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order in C.A. 1639/2019 is placed on the file)