

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10113/2018

SRIBASH JENA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARBESWAR BEHURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 142797/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 142799/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. M.Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.
Ms. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeking adjournment, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and additional documents.

List immediately thereafter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER